
Division Contact List

Main Number                    919-996-6100     

Senior Corps Number    919-996-6295

Fax Number                      919-996-7013

Administrative Services Unit Title EXT EMAIL

Dwayne Patterson Administrator 919-996-5707 dwayne.patterson@raleighnc.gov 

Anitra Wiggins Office Manager 919-996-5708 anitra.wiggins@raleighnc.gov 

Neighborhood Services Unit

Sheila Lynch Community Specialist Supervisor 919-996-5713 sheila.lynch@raleighnc.gov

Luis Olivieri-Robert Senior Community Specialist 919-996-5714 luis.olivieri-robert@raleighnc.gov 

Senior Community Specialist 919-996-5716

Stacey Lundy Community Specialist 919-996-5711 stacey.lundy@raleighnc.gov

Marquita Mbonu Community Specialist 919-996-5710 marquita.mbonu@raleighnc.gov

Jonathan Edwards Community Specialist 919-996-5712 jonathan.edwards@raleighnc.gov 

Aracelys Torrez Community Specialist 919-996-5717 aracelys.torrez@raleighnc.gov

Dan Bagley Community Specialist 919-996-5718 daniel.bagley@raleighnc.gov

Debbie Puckett Community Services Assistant 919-996-5719 debbie.puckett@raleighnc.gov

Kristina Pendergraft Community Services Assistant 919-996-5709 kristina.pendergraft@raleighnc.gov

Volunteer/Human Services Unit

Marionna Poke-Stewart Community Services Program Manager 919-996-5726 marionna.poke-stewart@raleighnc.gov

Community Specialist 919-996-5727

Jeanette Golden Community Specialist 919-996-5728 jeanette.golden@raleighnc.gov

Community Services Assistant 919-996-5729

Senior Corps Foster Grandparent Program 919-996-6295 senior.corps@raleighnc.gov

Volunteer Raleigh 919-996-6295 volunteer.raleigh@raleighnc.gov

Youth Services Unit

Cathey Ector-Cox Youth Services Manager 919-996-5730 cathey.ector@raleighnc.gov

Kaylah Dell Nance Webb Community Specialist Assistant 919-996-5722 kaylah.webb@raleighnc.gov
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